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10.00
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44.40
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3.69
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16.36

88 5.74
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7.3 1
11.76
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78.04
35.67
52 .06

108 .13
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174 .01
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574.3 4
30 .25

194 .69
11.83
76.34
44 .79

428.55
259 .90
284 .38

2.168 .97
233.57

64 .35
26 64

251 .48
20.85

7.493 .17
321 .02
193.90
2 16.18

19.17
49.36
63.86

4.969 .16
183 .10
33.0 2

480. 94
10.05

15.93

7.25
2.092 .39

526.49
93.46

251 .19
4.42
8. 11
4.29

164.6 1
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4.273.99
140 .82

11.23
20.82

5.53
5.304. 18
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54 00
347.52
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102 .49
138.49
232.55
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148 .02
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3.558
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7.580

203 .645
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2.424
19.345
12.357

512
959

52 .224
SO.309
11.804

109
1.432
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1,381
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4 1,807
6.223
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521

9.275
2.068
2.044

73 4
2,422
2,903
6, 160
4,865

52 1
1,83 1
3.044
2.060
6.970
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1.939
5.191

21.256
5.406
6,427

54.658
42.649
8 ,127
1,348
7.972

540
89 .9 18

4.109
8,493

14.873
1.516
1.392
2.018

194 .791
6.079
2.001

31.261
405

384

145
164 .043

9,16 1
5.701

14.318
76

172
102

7.457
17.3 79

184 ,209
6.2 10

650
1,068

47
3,2 13.271

66.585
6.933

12.198
22.267

5.811
6.869
4.558

356
4.633

11.318

6,271 ,638Comun id ad d e Madrid

Acebeda (La)
Ajalvi r
Alamed a de l Valle
AJamo( EI)
Alcalá de Henares
Alcobendas
Accrcon
Aldea del Fresno
Algete
Alpedrete
Ambite
Anchuelo
Aranjuez
Arganda del Rey
Arrcycmcnnos
Atazar (El)
Batres
Becerril de la Sierra
Belmonte de Tajo
Berrueco (El)
Berzosa del Lozoya
Boadilla del Mon te
Boalo (El)
a-aojes
Brea de Tajo
Brunete
Buitrago del Lozoya
Bustarviejo
Cabanlüas de la Sierra
Cabrera (La)
Cadalso de los Vidrios
Camarma de Esteruelas
Campo Real
Canencia
Carabaña
Casarrubueros
Cenici entos
Cercedilla
Cervera de Buitrago
Chapiner ía
Chinchón
Ciempo zue los
Cobeñ a
Collado Mediano
Collado vína'ba
Colmenar Viejo
Colmenar de Oreja
Colmenar del Arroyo
Colmenarejo
Corea
Costada
Cubas de la Sagra
Daganzo de Arriba
Escorial (El)
Estremera
Fresnediltas de la Oliva
Fresno de Terete
Fuen labrada
Fuente el Saz de Jarama
Fuentidueña de Tajo
Galapagar
Garganta de los Montes
Gargantilla del Lozoya y
Pinilla de Buitrago
Gascones
Getete
Griñón
Guada lix de la Sierra
Guadarrama
Hiruela (La)
Horcajo de la Sierr a
Horcajuelo de la Sier ra
Hoyo de Man zanares
Humanes de Madr id
Leqan és
Loeches
Lozoya
lozoyuela-Navas-Sieteiglesias
Madarcos
Madrid
Majadahonda
Manzanares el Real
Meco
Mejorada del Campo
Miraflo res de la Sierra
Molar (El)
Molinos (Los)
Monl ejo de [a Sierra
Morale ja de Enmed io
Moralzarzal

230
450

36.9
-2.2

8,030 .1
2,430

430
9.22

757 .36

' 0072006' 005
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Territory and weather. 2007
Surface area (km') .
Highest point (m) Pe ñalara .
Lowest point (m) Alberche en Villa del Prado .
Urban land (%)t'l .
Population density (Inhabitantslk m') ..
Atmos pheric data 01Retiro Park

Maximum temperature (OC) .
Minim um temperature (oC) .

Forest tires ..
Number.... .. .
Affected area (ha) .

•
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Fore:gn trade. 2005

Not knawn
1.40% Limited companies

r- 13.27 %
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o"..~ ...__

Madrid Reg io na l Par l iam e nt.
Seats

PSOE
42 ~

Sale traders
34.39% ......

30 .688
12,832
18.685
12.983
8.977

22 .070
11.986
15.143
12.501
26 .817
15.833
39 .133

8.989
18.612
16,112
13.750
14.836
15.394
30 .929
32 .595
13,482
38 .213
26.566
37 .918
15.896
29.990

9.318
20.885
29.798
23.692
14.980
11.537
16.173
18.30 7
32 .146
23 .931
34 .028
33.998
16.219
16,757
19.896
40.253
15,412
10.095
11.663
28 .215
15.021
14.089
11.393
17.695
18,467
12.54 7
12.100
16.561
16.206
24 .083
2 1.920
14.190
23 .568
25.323
58 .888
17,497
12.964
13.609
16,609
18.4 11
16.215
24. 555
22.223
18.667
16,447
17,506
36 ,694
24 .350
13.39 1
12,454
15,184
13.8 51
17.202
14.940
16.024
16.868
14.541
19.286
10.266
11.272
23,402
19.796
18.557
17.596

12.204.09
12.969.74
17.228.64
15,167.67
12.991.19
13.403 .72
10.905 .46
11,387 .30
15.882 .16
14.883 .84
11.245 .39
18.005 .83
11.578 ,71
12.902 .09
16.670 .91
12.484 .62
11.573 .77
11.92 1.93
11.407 .11
14.171. 0 1
11.860 .93
28,20 3.42
11.514 .38
10.681 .04
9.486.38

12.149.63
14,154 .51
13.647 .93
12,380.67
14.694 .11
17.228.64
13,779.92
13.826.14
9,319.70

24.918 .07
12.050.62
19.886 .94
13.593.47
17.055.38
12.34 4.35
12.261 .85
16.893.67
11.520 .96
12.421 .92
12,690 .88
10.517.72
13,913 .60
14.819.50
10.453.36
18.545.4 1
13.487.87
10,794 .92
11.789 .94
13 .162 .80
12.905.39
14,420.18
13.019 .24
24.436.25
12,395 .52
12,982 .94
22 .104 .67

9.73 2.26
13.435.06
11,082.03
13.372.37
12.039.09
17.359.00
14.197.41
20 .182.3 1
11,030.90
14,083.55
11.405.46
12.487.93
14,433.38
12,509.36
2 1.598 .08
11.743 .72
10,705.82
18.840.78
11.227.25
12.611.67
13,339.37
13,423.53
24 .142.53
18.733.53
16.725.36
11,408 .75
20.413.32
11.082 .01
12,496.17

315
11.084

117
81
87

1.000
4

137
264

12
51

327
6.540

15
128
166
111
29

9
1.926

7
1,930

37
3
1

27
81
42
12
26

2.046
4

153
2

2.138
28

349
1.637

548
466
743

2,753
62
53
90

6
130
318

4
224
131
loa
48

5.706
19 1
258
158
448

20
370
985

59
44
40
34
4 1

422
3.045

68
16

168
9 1
24

419
77
37

276
194
323
31
97
31
56

427
468

74
360
805

11
68

285
153
91

110
118

1.329
7

77
214

24
62

2.719
9.210

12
465
152
88
82

· 13
1.098

8
685
191

5
-2
60

211
43
·2
55

4,438
·11
127
· 11

2.041
36

803
547
519
262

1.375
3.54 7

45
19

287
-5
85

328
· 1

169
164

72
73

1.702
74

266
202
606

44
460
277

1
167
23
51

·17
385

4,355
238

9
182
166
· 15
121
114
31

278
60

384
12

191
106

2
379
447

82
299
310

5
· 1

156.79
4.543.50

82.31
88.05
28.43

200 .18
5.30

48.41
302.52

17.05
51.67

260.23
4.4 10.24

14.99
135.05
3 18.03

55 .99
19.93
7.17

68 2.40
10.60

1.883 .45
20.84

5.07
1.85
9.64

105 .18
13.70
20.6 2
18.93

96 1.54
6.40

40 .10
3.44

1.43 1.01
13.31

272.40
1,047 .78

307.55
67.7 1

166.04
1.233 .63

15.83
29.18
57 .22
20.56

246 .09
311 .31

5.39
189 .54

62 .74
94.91

105 .56
3.57 2.24

75 .03
719 .78
107 .63
969.45

38 .00
170 .64

1.068 .58
10.65
62 .23
19.17
55.45
16.05

116 ,22
9 13. 13
104 .63

24. 15
112.63
63.51
31.48

780.69
43 .75

164. 18
78 .85
95.73

245.43
26.08
37 .04
31.79
37 .66

470 .63
583.52

75.18
60 .87

385.43
11.16
71 .31

7.08 7
206 .275

2.675
1.039
2.161

20.058
151

2,459
6.111

283
1.111

11,424
108,051

517
3 .822
2,417
2.738

825
185

42.445
193

8t ,36 5
646
114
107
562

2.703
2.059

266
602

64.808
130

3.773
62

83,4 28
402

10.433
40.654
17.346
7.888

17.584
72.4 14

1,178
817

1.997
111

3.273
7.814

110
8.188
2,472
2.553
1.045

116.455
3.924
6.478
4.671

2 1.231
703

7.474
40 .606

685
1.170

807
976
838

10.890
58 .623

2.804
425

3.773
2.699

425
11.242
1.492
1.609
6.182
3.159
8.49 2

764
2.337

763
1.175

16.42 5
14.763
2.075
7.219

26 .248
260

1.469

Morala de Tajuña
Móstoles
Navacerrec a
Navatatuente
Navalagamella
Navaicamerc
Navarreoc nca y San Ma més
Navas del Rey
Nuevo Baztán
Olmeda de las Fuentes
Orusco de Tajuña
Parecuenosde Jarama
Parla
Patones
Pedrezuela
Petayos de la Presa
Perales de Tajuña
Pezuela de las Torres
Pinilla de l Valle
Pinto
Píñuécar-Gandulras
Pozuelo de Alarcón
Pozuelo del Rey
Prácena del Rincón
Pueb la de la Sierra
Puentes Viejas
Ouiicma
Rascafrí a
Beoueñe
Ribate jada
Rivas-Vaciamadrid
Robledillo de la Jara
Robledo de Chave ta
Robregordo
Rozas de Madrid (Las)
Rozas de Puerto Real
San Agustín del Guadahx
San Fernando de Henares
San Lorenzo de El Escorial
San Martín de Valdeiglesias
San Martín de la Vega
San Sebastián de los Reyes
Santa Mar ia de la Alameda
Santorcaz
Santos de la Humosa (Los)
Serna del Monte (la)
Serran illos de l Valle
Sevilla la Nueva
Somosrerra
Soto del Real
Talamanca de Jarama
Tielmes
Trtulcia
Torrejón de Ardoz
Torrejón de veteecc
Torrejón de la Calzada
I c rre íequna
Torrelodones
Torremocha de Jaram a
Torres de la Alameda
Tres Can tos
Valdaracete
varoeaverc
Valdelaguna
Valdema nco
Valdemaqueda
Valdemori llo
Valdemoro
vatoeolmos -Ataíperdc
vatoeptétaqos
vatdetorres de Jarama
Valdilec ha
Valverde de Alcalá
Velilla de San Antonio
Vellón (El)
Ventu rada
Vílla del Prado
Villaconejos
Villalb ma
Villamanrique de Tajo
Villamanta
Villamantilla
Villanueva de Pera les
vutenuevade la Cañada
vuranueva de l Pardillo
Villar del Olmo
Villarejo de Salvan és
Vil1aviciosa de Odón
Villav ieja del Lozoya
Zarzalejc



Labour force.2007

Education. Academ ic year 2006-07

3,390
954

0.56
513

1,501 ,805
1,063 .788
1,000 ,106

9.417.8
8,07 1.4

364.98
28.14

121.18

2.663.2
1,566.3

992.0
1,378.7

978.1

72,689
20 ,113
19,487

356
907

23

2
90
46
53

310

5,495.9
3.811 .9

208
13

425
687 .7

14,156 ,554

254 ,510.8
52,551 ,969 .6
13,812,995.1
9.219 ,146.2

1.833,411 .0
402,261,569.0

95,612 ,159.7
55 ,927 .515.7

(000 euros)

(1 ) 2006
(2) Bus data reter to the complete bus route

Macro -economic indicators
Manulacturing industry

Employees (annual average) ..
Operating income ........
Gross added value al tactor cost
Staft costs.. .. .

Services
Employees (annual average) .
Operating income
Gross adde d value at lactor cost .
Slaft cos ls ...... .. ..

Culture and leisure. 2007

Establishmenls
Hotels .
Hosl als ..
Camp ing ..

Beds/spaces
Hotels
Hostals .......
Cam pings ..

Number 01visito rs (000)
Spaniards .
Foreigners .

Overnight stays (000)
Span iards .
Foreigners .

Transports and communications. 2007

Tourism. 2007

Industry and Services. 2006 (a)

Visilors to the principal museums 01 Madr id (000)
The Prado Muse um
Reina Solia .
The Royal Palace 01 Madrid
Cos mo-Caixa ..
Thyssen-Bornemisza.... ...

Theme park visitors
The Madrid Attra ction Park .
Warner Bros Park .
Zoo -Aqua rium .

Libra ries '"
National and main regio nal .
Pub lic .
Specilic user groups .
Higher education Inst itutions ..
Specialist

(")2006

Inl raslruclur es (km)
Road network (km) .
Highways, rnotorwa ys an dua l carria geways (km) .
Road network per 1.000 inhabitants..

Cars per 1.000 inhabitants"
Urban Iransp ort

Number 01 lines
EMT (city cent re)!" .
Underground ..
Regional bus .

Number 01 tickets soId annually underground (millions)
Number travel card coupon .

Telephone lines (per 1.000 inhab.)!"
Basic telep honic network .
ISDN .
ADSL ..

50.398

12,489

3,000.8

1,098.0

8.11

2,841,352

332 .223

3.657,396

636 ,679

Europe
r 28.95%

~ North Am érica

""'11IIIIIIII <eno Central Americe
6.42%

Afrlca
14.04%

South Americe
43 .12%

Asia and Ocean ia
7.47% -..

Percentage o f fo re ig ners (residence pe rmit)
by cont inent

Housing. 2007

Migrations. 2006

(") 2006

Price (euros /m')

Freehold hous ing ..

Stale -administered housing

Renled housinq'" ..

Homes

Total esl imated homes

Rented homes'" .

Construction

Homes lo be constructed .

Residential buildings lo be conslrucled .

Urban cadaslre

Units

Plols .

3.229 ,032
2,867 ,918
2,996,383
2.654 ,533

349 .909 ,605
20,793,111

188,784,002
161,125,604

337 ,148
160.788,456
95,989 ,144
64,799 .312

181,918.714

Official population (with registered residence). 2008

(")Jobs

Macro-economic indicators. 2006 (a)
(000 euros)

Below 500
500 - 1,999
2.000 - 9,999

• 10,000 - 49,999
• 50,000 - 99,999
• 100,000 and +

Producl ion at basic prices .. ..
Nel laxes on produc ls.. ..... .. ..
Intermediale consumption at purchase prices
Gross added value at basic prices ..
Other net taxes on products ..
Gro ss added value at factor cos t.
Wages and salaries.. .. ..
Gross operating surplus ..
Gross domestic produc l al market prices (GDP)
Ernployed'"

Total .
Wage earner
Total (Full-time equ ivale nt) ...
Wage earner (Ful l-time equiva lent)

Tumours
r- 23.88%

3 1.20
15,46 1
11,370
4,091

34 ,352
5,052

3.05 (p)
1,420

Spaniards
r- 86.78%

Sp aniards
~ 90. 73%

Numbe r of deat hs by
major causes . Wome n

omercaoses
23.94 %

D~~=t~~e -/~"5.39%

Respiratory L' .

system '- Clrculalory
13.99% sys tem

32.81%

Reg ion of Madrid

Spai n

Foreigners
13.22 % -e-,

Foreigners
9.27 %

Total Men Women

3,257.7 1.793.7 1,464.0
3,052.6 1.705.3 1,347.3

25.9 19.8 6.1
335.2 235.3 99.8
318 .3 295.6 22.7

2,373.2 1,154.6 1,218.7
205.1 88.4 116.7
63.89 73.17 55 .30

6.30 4.93 7.97
59.87 69.56 50.89

2,569.2 1,443 .5 1,125 .8
436.0 236 .9 199.0

Tumours
r 34 .92%

33.81
31 .82

6.008.183
2.908.748
3,099,435

793.985
11.90
1.37

32.062
6.60
3.04

82.34
78.87
85.45

4.60

Number of death s by
major cause s. Men

Other

~~~;. --
D~~:~:~e __~

5.55% - ........

ResP iratOry..../~
syslem '-Circulatory
14.05% system

24.72%

Tumours
r 29,49%

Number of dea ths by
major causes . 2006

Other
causes
22.32 %

Population. 2006
Total populalion

Men
Wome n .

Registered non-nationals...
Birth rate
Average number 01children per woman
Vegetat ive growth ..
Death rate .
Inlanl mortalily ral e ..
Lile expe cla ncy

Men .
Women ..

Marriage rate''' ..
Average age"¡

Husband .
Wife .

(')HelerosexLlalmarriages

Students Teachers Establishments

Pre-school/Nursery education .... 253,192 42.837'·¡ 2,335
Primary education .. 336 ,788 1,242
Seco ndary educat ion 365.735 35.697 854
Special education . ............................ 4.10 1 1.128 65
Universities

Prívate ••••••••••••••••••••• o • • 34,806 3,95 1 182
Public 188,273 17,976 320

n lnclude Pre-schoollNursery and Primary ecccarcn

Annual ave rage in lhousands

Health. 2007

(1) Per 1.000 ínhabitan l s. 2006
(2) Acciden ls in ee workp lace per million nours wcrked

Working populat ion
Employed

Agriculture
Induslry
Construction ..
Services .

Unemployed .
Activity rate ..
Unemployment rate
Employmenl rate .
Population reg islered lor Social Security

Spaniards ..
Foreigners .

Digest ive

~:~e~ -/~~

Respiratory L- .,

system -c. Circotatory
14.02% syslem

28.70 %

Doctors
Denl ists ..
Hospital beds'" .
Transplanl
Accid enls

Workplace Irequency rate " ''''
Traffic with vicli ms

In city centre .
On main roads ..
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